

2nd on A/c bill.

MMHSY (AUSSESH), NDB

10

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⇒ Name/work - construction of Road and CD Works from Jogiya to Bhisinguthi					
					(Length = 1.00 Km)
⇒ Agency - Gualabhi Kumbhari					
					(At Jamui Dist.)
⇒ Agreement No - 03, S.B.D/NDB/2014-08					
⇒ Package No - MMHSY(AUSSESH)-NDB-BRRP-2					
					- 674/Jamui
⇒ Date of work start - 23-10-2024					
⇒ Date of Completion - 22-10-2025					
⇒ Approved Rate - 24.05% Below					
⇒ Date of Entry :-					
					Record Entry

1/(16) - MMHSY (AUSSESH), NDB informatory sign board with logo					
as per - do - do - all 45					
Qty = 1 x 3 Nos.					= 3 Nos.
2/(22) - Cable Duct across the Pond - plan & laying of R.C. pipe duct 300mm dia across the Pond.					
do - do - all 45					
Qty = 4 Nos x (3 x 2.50m) = 30.00m.					
3/(25) - 1000mm dia HP Culvert					
(= 3 Nos)					
Exc in excavation for					
structures as per - do					
do - do - all 45					
H/Wall - 3 Nos x 2 x 6.45 x 1.40 x 1.50 =					81.27 m ³
Bedding - 3 Nos x 1 x 5.78 x 1.53					
					Contin X 0.25 = 6.63"
					T = 87.90 = 87.90 m ³

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
11/08 - 01217 1m - 2 - 110					
Laying, spreading					
& compacting stone					
aggregates - do - do -					
11				1.50h.	
$10 \times 30 \text{ m} \times 2.75 \times 0.075 = 84.375 \text{ m}^3$					
$10 \times 30 \text{ m} \times 3.75 \times 0.075 = 84.375 \text{ m}^3$					
$24 \times 30 \text{ m} \times 3.75 \times 0.075 = 16.875 \text{ m}^3$					
$1 \times 9.42 \text{ m} \times 3.75 \times 0.075 = 2.65 \text{ m}^3$					
$10 \times 30 \text{ m} \times 2.75 \times 0.075 = 84.375 \text{ m}^3$					
$1 \times 20 \text{ m} \times 3.75 \times 0.075 = 5.625 \text{ m}^3$					
				T = 278.275	
					= 278.275
					m ³

8/6
22/08/25
J.E

8/6
22/08/25
R.S.

Materials statement (with cost)

① Stone Aggregates:-

(i) $(53-9.5) \text{ mm} = 101.16 \text{ m}^3$

@ Rs 931.75/m³ = Rs 94256/-

(ii) $(9.5-2.36) \text{ mm} = 40.46 \text{ m}^3$

@ Rs 429.97/m³ = Rs 17397/-

(iii) $(53-22.4) \text{ mm} = 336.71 \text{ m}^3$

@ Rs 1100.04/m³ = Rs 370394/-

② Stone screening = 66.786 m³

@ Rs 429.97/m³ = Rs 28716/-

③ Coarse Sand = 0.4 @ 502.80/m³ = Rs 201.12/-

④ Bricks = 35560 @ Rs 5.37/2 = Rs 190957/-

@ Rs 502.80/m³ Continuation

⑤ Stone chips.

(i) 40 mm = 3.90 m³ @ Rs 992.33/m³ = Rs 3870/-

(ii) 20 mm = 19.51 m³ @ Rs 1207.76/m³ = Rs 2356/-

(iii) 10 mm = 0.65 m³ @ Rs 595.16/m³ = Rs 387/-

⑥ Coarse Sand = 150.19 m³ @ Rs 502.80/m³ = Rs 75516/-

T = Rs 783849/-

Abstract of cost
(for 2nd onfile bill.)

14

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⇒ Name/Work - Const. of Road and C/D works from "Jogiga to Disiguttu" (L = 1.00 km)					
⇒ Agency - Gulabi Kumari (At Jemuni D. ST.)					
⇒ Agreement No. - 03, SBD/NDB/201-025					
1/(01) - Setting out - construction of reference of working bench mark do do					
Qty vide P(06)/TMS = 1 M.					
@ Rs 4635.76 / each = Rs 4636 =					
2/(02) - Const. of reference pillar					
Qty vide P(06)/TMS = 4 Nos					
@ Rs 2145.73 / each = Rs 8583 =					
3/(03) - Clearing & grubbing Road Land do do					
Qty vide P(06)/TMS = 0.350 Hect					
@ Rs 76926.08 / Hect = Rs 26924 =					
4/(04) - Const. of Embank. Land up to 1000 m. do					
Qty vide P(06)/TMS = 512.032 m ³					
@ Rs 257.97 / m ³ = Rs 132094 =					
5/(05) - Const. of Embank. Land up to 100 m. do do					
Qty vide P(07)/TMS = 1194.78 m ³					
@ Rs 182.75 / m ³ = Rs 218346 =					
Continuation = Rs 390583 =					

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B-f Amount					Rs 40,42,639=
15/30 - plastering with CM					
(1:4) 15 mm thick on					
brick work structure					
do do - all 15					
817 vide P(12)/TMB					Rs 163,887=
@ 139.10 / m ²					Rs 14,450=
					T= Rs 40,57,089=
Add - 1% L.C.S					Rs 40,571=
Add - 18% LST					Rs 7,30,276=
Add - Seigniorage fee					
(1) Amount vide P(13)/TMB					
					Rs 7,83,849=
S-f @ 10%					Rs 78,385=
(ii) Previous S-f vide P(07)/TMB					Rs 47,662=
					T= Rs 1,26,047=
					Rs 1,26,047=
G.T.					Rs 49,53,983=
Less, 24.05% below					
(As per Agreement)					Rs 11,91,433=
Total value of work done					Rs 37,62,550=
Less, previous payment					
vide P(08)/TMB					Rs 15,21,305=
Net payable Amount value					Rs 22,41,245=
23/08/25 J.E.					
23/08/25 J.E.					

Continuation